## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12846/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2023 in IA No. 91/2023 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

CASA GRANDE 2 BUYERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S EARTHCON CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.71059/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.71061/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 10-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv. Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.
- 2. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
- 3. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)