SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7636/2023

CASA GRANDE 2 BUYERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EARTHCON CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mohammad Ashhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1-27, 30-33, 35, 37-40 and 42 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed sufficient spare copies but proof of payment of court fees has not been filed in respect of respondent nos. 28, 29, 34, 36 & 41. Two weeks' time is granted for doing the needful.

contd....

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi has filed an Application seeking impleadment as co-respondent of Ms.Jaswant Kaur, applicant alongwith vakalatnama but it has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

List again on 29.08.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar