SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7636/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2023 in IA No. 91/2023 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

CASA GRANDE 2 BUYERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EARTHCON CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 170212 of 2023

List this application on 20.10.2023.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)